
 
 
 
  
 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1   
 

6:30 PM  WORSHIP 
MINISTRY TEAM 

2 
 

 

3 
 
 

 
 
 

4 
 

 
 

5 
 

 

6  
10:00 AM BLESSING OF 
THE PETS SPECIAL  
SERVICE IN LUTHER 
HALL * 
 
Mark 10:2-16 

7 
 

 
 

8 
 

6:30 PM 
CHURCH COUNCIL 

 
 

9 
 
 

 

 

10 
 
 

7:OO PM VOTE YOUR 
CONSCIENCE ZOOM * 
With Regina Q. Banks, 

LOPP 

11 
 

 
 
 

12 
 

 

13   

 
 
 
 
 
Mark 10:17-31 

14 
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES’ 
DAY OBSERVED 
CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED 
 
 

15 
NEWSLETTER ARTICLES 

DUE 
 

WORLD FOOD DAY * 
5:00 –PM ELCA WORLD 

HUNGER ZOOM WEBINAR 
 

16 
 

 

17 
 
 

6:30 PM COMMON 
GROUND CIVIC ACADEMY 

TOPIC: HOUSING * 
 

18 
 

 
 

 

19 
 
 

 
 
 

20   

 
 
 
 
 
 
Mark 10:35-45 

21 
 
 

 

22 
 
 

 
 

23 
 

 

24   

 
12:45 PM LUNCH BUNCH 

AT TAQUERIA MARIA 
 
 

25  
 
 
 
 
 

 

26  
 
 

27  
REFORMATION SUNDAY 
 
 
 
 
John 8:31-36 

28 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 
 

 

30 
 

 
 
 

31 
 

 
 

 
 

* See articles in newsletter for more details 
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Napa Valley Lutheran Church                         phone: 707-226-8166 

Worship: Connecting with God & one another 

Accepting: Embracing All People 

Generous: Sharing what God has entrusted to us 
 

 

SUNDAY WORSHIP SCHEDULE  

+ 10:00 AM Worship in the Sanctuary 

and on ZOOM+ 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Happy Birthday to: 
 

Greg Bucher  10/01 

Jim Warnock  10/03 

Dawn Groten Parks 10/05 

Kyda Shepersky 10/06 

Judy Davis  10/13 

Lynette Felsing 10/14 

Bob Shepersky  10/16 

Alyssa Black (Calhoun)10/21 

Barbara Morris 10/25 

Doris Elsworth  10/29 

Ellen Wulf  10/31 

 
If we have missed your birthday, we 

apologize.  Please let us know by 

contacting the church office. 
 

To contact the church by e-mail: 
nvlc@sbcglobal.net 

+Join Zoom Meeting+ 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87009019458 

 
Meeting ID: 870 0901 9458 

One tap mobile 
+16699009128,,85438372145# US (San Jose) 
+13462487799,,85438372145# US (Houston) 

OCTOBER FLOWERS 

6 – OPEN 

13 – Linnéa Laufer 

20– OPEN 

27 – OPEN 

mailto:nvlc@sbcglobal.net

