	october 2024		Napa Valley Lutheran Church phone: 707-226-8166   Worship: Connecting with God & one another   Accepting: Embracing All People   Generous: Sharing what God has entrusted to use			
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
SUNDAY WORSHIP SCHEDULE + 10:00 AM Worship in the Sanctuary and on ZOOM+		1 6:30 PM WORSHIP MINISTRY TEAM	2	3	4	5
6 10:00 AM BLESSING OF THE PETS SPECIAL SERVICE IN LUTHER HALL * Mark 10:2-16	7	6:30 PM CHURCH COUNCIL	9	7:00 PM VOTE YO CONSCIENCE ZOC With Regina Q. Bar LOPP	DM *	12
13 Mark 10:17-31	14 INDIGENOUS PEOPLES' DAY OBSERVED CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED	15 NEWSLETTER ARTICLES DUE WORLD FOOD DAY * 5:00 -PM ELCA WORLD HUNGER ZOOM WEBINAR	16	6:30 PM COMMO GROUND CIVIC ACA TOPIC: HOUSING	DEMY	19
20	21	22	23	24 12:45 PM LUNCH BL AT TAQUERIA MAI		26
Mark 10:35-45 27 REFORMATION SUNDAY	28	29	30	31		
John 8:31-36					+Join Zoom	n Meeting+
See articles in news	See articles in newsletter for more details		OCTOBER FLOWERS 6 – OPEN 13 – Linnéa Laufer 20– OPEN 27 – OPEN		https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87009019458 Meeting ID: 870 0901 9458 One tap mobile +16699009128,,85438372145# US (San Jose) +13462487799,,85438372145# US (Houston)	



## Happy Birthday to:

Greg Bucher	10/01				
Jim Warnock	10/03				
Dawn Groten Parks	10/05				
Kyda Shepersky	10/06				
Judy Davis	10/13				
Lynette Felsing	10/14				
Bob Shepersky	10/16				
Alyssa Black (Calhoun)10/21					
Barbara Morris	10/25				
Doris Elsworth	10/29				
Ellen Wulf	10/31				

If we have missed your birthday, we apologize. Please let us know by contacting the church office.

To contact the church by e-mail: <u>nvlc@sbcglobal.net</u>